

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004
CRLMP 4736/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in MP 208/04
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SURENDRA MOHAN KATWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for for exemption from surrendering and Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the State appears on caveat and takes notice.

..contd/-

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks t
hereafter.

Until further orders, it is directed that the petitioner may not be arrested by the Investigat
ing Officer but he shall remain available for interrogation as and when called for by the Inve
stigating Officer and shall not leave the State of Himachal Pradesh without previously informi
ng the Investigating Officer of his intended visit outside the state, duration thereof and the
address of availability.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER