

Ô

SLP(Crl.)No. 2170 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2170/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in MP (M)208/04
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SURENDRA MOHAN KATWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.,

Mr.Kirtiman Singh,Mr.Ankur Talwar,

Mr.Angad Mirdha,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State points out that there are five FIRs registered against the petitioner and they are FIR Nos.3/2003,4/2003,15/2003,1/2004 and 2/2004. This petition relates to FIR No.1/2004. Let copies of all the FIRs registered against the petitioner be brought on record within one week. Learned counsel for the State proposes to make available copies of all the five FIRs within one week to the petitioner's counsel.
List after one week.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Radha R. Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master